

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11313 OF 2025

Pachal Panchkroshi Shikshan

Prasarak Mandal & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Satyajeet A. Rajeshirke a/w. Mr. Shubham R. Vasekar i/b. Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Mali, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : 18th September 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The interim relief, granted by the Order dated 7th August 2025, to continue till the next date.
3. List on 14th October 2025.