

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11313 OF 2025**

Pachal Panchkroshi Shikshan Prasarak  
Mandal and Another.

...Petitioners.

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Others.

...Respondents.

---

*Mr. S. R. Vasekar i/b Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the Petitioner.*

---

**Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar &  
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

**Date : May 8, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Matter is moved for extension of interim relief.
3. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
4. Ad-interim / interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

**[Pravin S. Patil, J.]**

**[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]**